
2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Ace Curly COW 261,58 19,50 18,38 25,01 27,36 16,89 18,49 28,27 26,73 21,35 21,09 16,22 22,29

2 Super Mario COW 285,32 22,10 22,35 27,11 28,49 17,09 22,37 30,75 23,90 26,60 21,57 22,72 20,27

3 Dedo SS 287,83 20,97 19,51 26,26 49,59 16,53 19,50 31,03 28,17 17,82 29,03 16,17 13,25

4 Sherman 49er 293,49 21,18 24,59 28,62 27,61 24,65 23,90 31,82 26,94 21,07 23,55 19,69 19,87

5 Long Dog COW 304,01 21,86 30,21 32,20 31,76 17,68 20,89 25,85 43,78 21,59 21,00 20,84 16,35

6 El Heckito 49er 310,27 25,90 28,54 28,12 30,81 19,78 22,73 30,37 28,54 27,56 26,93 20,84 20,15

7 Sean WRA 322,23 21,39 32,84 32,15 28,23 21,68 27,31 31,39 29,56 20,66 29,96 27,38 19,68

8 County S 322,99 25,42 23,95 29,13 28,28 15,67 29,71 41,27 27,40 20,63 41,30 17,23 23,00

9 Jack Shadow 49er 328,01 25,64 26,91 24,83 39,68 26,70 35,58 32,54 31,15 23,50 20,71 18,76 22,01

10 Lucy CG 332,10 41,66 34,10 26,47 34,06 18,45 25,47 39,26 29,29 21,51 27,66 17,72 16,45

11 Colorado Law ES 335,55 24,14 29,60 27,02 39,37 28,57 24,40 36,61 24,76 35,44 28,71 17,29 19,64

12 Michael WRA 365,45 23,98 33,00 31,54 45,70 37,57 24,08 35,49 26,85 26,74 31,98 24,78 23,74

13 Luke SSD 372,84 25,18 28,79 32,21 36,81 28,53 26,10 43,26 35,17 29,27 38,33 21,14 28,05

14 Robbie the Gun GF 375,10 34,75 28,75 39,59 34,61 26,63 24,41 47,05 33,73 23,55 34,88 20,56 26,59

15 Clint Coldwell SSD 379,53 27,79 37,80 32,15 34,20 26,10 28,58 33,73 48,53 29,78 27,11 28,89 24,87

16 Man in Black 49er 383,11 27,88 44,05 30,43 32,68 26,76 29,03 41,15 36,61 33,33 33,47 21,00 26,72

17 John GF 386,98 36,50 30,47 47,55 35,32 20,56 29,85 39,15 33,93 25,16 46,03 19,70 22,76

18 Camel 49er 393,51 32,17 49,60 35,93 40,46 22,18 29,87 31,75 30,40 34,10 39,37 28,47 19,21

19 Candyman WRA 396,16 27,97 30,33 34,12 43,38 22,32 28,76 32,27 67,77 24,92 38,72 23,70 21,90

20 Hunting Lady LS 397,09 43,78 31,42 31,40 36,65 32,80 30,78 34,21 43,84 26,64 39,26 22,93 23,38

21 Sherman McMasters FC 397,42 22,32 36,67 31,43 36,37 24,64 28,90 36,92 36,16 28,61 39,99 27,84 47,57

22 Goofy Bear 49er 399,46 33,84 34,71 34,30 42,54 28,49 32,27 38,63 39,80 30,86 31,85 26,86 25,31

23 Gray Wolf ES 400,36 41,56 30,57 34,40 42,47 23,30 27,02 39,69 38,94 36,99 34,40 21,49 29,53

24 JJ-GUN D 409,71 27,79 38,10 28,91 36,70 25,45 31,89 35,57 41,77 36,83 57,65 25,40 23,65

25 Undertaker CC 412,51 29,59 28,98 42,81 36,02 48,77 27,43 36,05 47,52 27,39 37,37 23,98 26,60
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

26 Pumpkin SS 413,32 31,85 31,05 39,86 47,12 24,99 39,22 43,85 39,25 27,60 39,57 24,75 24,21

27 Tommy Gun 49er 427,12 29,59 40,06 34,01 35,29 30,37 38,96 42,31 41,35 40,50 31,18 36,70 26,80

28 Left Eye Pete SD 431,13 36,86 33,12 36,33 44,62 27,08 31,26 37,14 51,11 31,11 42,97 24,43 35,10

29 Elsa FC 432,96 26,82 39,45 42,40 63,38 29,25 31,18 36,72 44,52 32,36 40,21 24,03 22,64

30 Duke ES 434,92 30,88 31,19 35,50 40,35 33,10 39,56 46,72 41,78 34,34 39,88 34,94 26,68

31 Doc Maniac 49er 435,28 34,60 32,33 35,34 39,39 29,03 41,75 37,37 54,28 30,63 50,46 28,67 21,43

32 Dog Dancer ES 448,04 34,77 31,57 32,68 41,92 37,80 33,85 42,10 41,55 37,44 50,00 26,47 37,89

33 Bavarian Manni FC 451,27 41,54 34,51 39,31 49,62 25,65 33,01 33,94 41,87 37,56 34,55 42,59 37,12

34 Grizzly Blue 49er 464,43 36,96 38,48 35,84 42,70 29,29 31,74 50,24 41,82 37,41 36,73 56,13 27,09

35 Joe Loco SSD 480,49 37,87 35,88 45,02 49,26 33,83 39,95 43,56 48,53 45,01 45,13 29,39 27,06

36 Chris the Bullet D 481,77 45,15 44,92 34,56 45,94 35,34 39,51 49,99 41,67 36,86 44,94 33,46 29,43

37 Wild Bumblebee LS 485,62 39,62 33,62 58,03 47,79 41,53 38,51 41,57 54,51 31,62 35,81 26,59 36,42

38 Old Redneck 49er 486,70 36,77 48,40 40,33 42,38 32,65 40,27 40,61 46,83 36,11 38,15 28,76 55,44

39 Doc Whiskey SS 487,01 35,35 38,44 39,98 46,87 32,89 36,84 67,26 44,50 33,74 51,50 31,30 28,34

40 Thundercreek Farrier COW 497,46 31,70 40,74 44,69 51,25 52,71 43,29 52,44 49,28 32,97 37,39 27,22 33,78

41 Hunley Joe GP 498,27 41,27 39,84 41,02 46,26 37,80 43,09 42,70 49,48 43,17 45,00 37,91 30,73

42 Kid Morrison WRA 501,60 37,88 39,26 42,18 36,65 36,78 46,75 51,09 56,51 36,99 46,22 30,81 40,48

43 Racer Berni GP 512,77 38,44 39,82 56,54 49,41 39,99 37,21 46,65 51,83 34,23 44,28 37,47 36,90

44 Crazy Rattlesnake SFCD 521,75 37,81 39,42 44,13 70,68 36,75 33,57 42,69 51,62 38,42 54,23 42,90 29,53

45 Cranky Fritz SS 532,87 43,25 30,93 42,28 57,13 55,18 37,28 41,13 43,39 38,42 49,53 46,85 47,50

46 Van Flinstone 49er 540,24 39,90 39,71 41,75 67,37 34,69 41,99 59,70 50,24 46,55 51,99 33,13 33,22

47 Tumbleweed D 565,07 41,39 35,59 43,33 48,23 43,55 31,68 56,64 120,57 36,61 50,43 30,33 26,72

48 Leather Maker Joe SFCD 565,18 42,63 47,10 51,68 68,30 41,08 40,77 49,44 52,42 40,88 61,45 33,16 36,27

49 Zubák SSD 565,91 43,07 39,94 41,01 43,43 46,25 34,08 55,22 65,13 41,85 62,56 53,24 40,13

50 Doc 49er 566,31 38,71 55,48 53,95 68,93 32,42 36,56 56,88 55,64 48,82 50,05 42,24 26,63
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

51 Fra Diabolo CB 575,73 52,33 44,71 51,85 70,61 40,43 39,31 48,41 50,03 44,86 64,20 35,35 33,64

52 Lady Laredo LS 587,37 51,09 44,07 40,27 50,53 49,13 66,45 48,06 58,78 42,40 59,88 41,26 35,45

53 Angry Al S 590,40 42,44 46,22 43,84 59,91 43,55 39,13 60,07 58,88 34,63 98,63 30,95 32,15

54 Shooting Herby S 597,80 41,05 41,94 49,09 69,22 60,33 51,57 50,75 65,82 36,50 50,77 37,32 43,44

55 Little Big John 49er 605,94 47,92 43,92 53,90 60,37 41,01 44,10 57,70 76,28 43,65 59,27 36,35 41,47

56 Hausruck Kid S 621,80 53,59 37,89 42,00 68,13 67,23 40,80 63,78 46,98 35,52 73,01 61,09 31,78

57 Marty Coldwell D 629,14 65,08 60,35 60,92 60,97 42,71 47,51 67,01 61,10 38,24 55,28 37,04 32,93

58 Pancake Jack SS 643,21 34,06 59,10 44,92 73,63 38,55 54,75 58,08 77,63 42,66 81,81 29,87 48,15

59 Cruel Old Sam SFCD 652,03 61,63 50,16 54,57 61,55 44,57 50,32 58,20 77,72 51,53 56,33 42,47 42,98

60 Big Bullet Bill FC 669,93 58,62 41,87 70,66 50,91 61,43 31,78 76,19 53,51 47,52 57,93 49,71 69,80

61 Chiko GF 672,31 60,47 56,27 52,40 69,75 38,01 62,46 58,91 76,70 45,73 67,58 41,72 42,31

62 Cornelius Josiah Jackson FC 709,04 55,91 54,62 52,36 67,85 73,41 62,46 76,95 70,39 45,17 58,80 53,24 37,88

63 Black Jack FC 736,41 52,44 74,14 61,63 72,00 45,78 83,52 60,13 93,11 59,78 51,45 37,63 44,80

64 Styrian Charles S 741,45 70,36 53,95 46,90 90,58 49,70 64,17 54,64 66,48 46,73 110,50 49,31 38,13

65 Sottek SSD 767,96 50,70 73,16 62,88 123,92 48,32 75,23 50,01 79,78 46,90 68,80 45,32 42,94

66 Django COW 829,83 53,05 51,50 59,69 70,36 93,78 33,36 86,42 80,38 150,00 61,20 49,33 40,76

67 Brown Hill CC 830,35 68,90 58,23 94,12 58,39 63,71 89,17 51,35 78,14 76,63 74,63 53,11 63,97

68 Luky Luke 49er 838,96 76,19 66,66 88,86 71,83 63,16 89,42 66,01 76,22 42,45 67,39 63,33 67,44

69 Big Silver 49er 849,85 56,23 78,33 65,62 115,93 53,97 60,83 72,34 106,48 64,32 68,20 58,09 49,51

70 Old Hunter SD 871,67 77,92 59,97 99,32 75,98 59,32 60,53 109,73 119,57 74,08 38,70 51,37 45,18

71 Cherry Tree SS 879,12 80,72 95,05 72,46 83,53 51,22 68,87 70,68 105,36 61,69 92,73 49,23 47,58

72 Cowroper CB 969,95 73,20 80,02 75,68 100,17 80,42 63,35 79,40 89,18 111,35 75,67 75,24 66,27

73 Buckaroo Beth CG 984,26 86,19 96,33 93,08 87,34 91,85 86,09 86,72 81,41 71,48 80,80 74,08 48,89

74 Martin the Forest COW 1 218,31 84,38 120,93 94,86 128,86 66,43 80,00 160,00 124,44 104,42 127,45 68,55 57,99
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Sherman 49er 293,49 21,18 24,59 28,62 27,61 24,65 23,90 31,82 26,94 21,07 23,55 19,69 19,87

2 El Heckito 49er 310,27 25,90 28,54 28,12 30,81 19,78 22,73 30,37 28,54 27,56 26,93 20,84 20,15

3 Jack Shadow 49er 328,01 25,64 26,91 24,83 39,68 26,70 35,58 32,54 31,15 23,50 20,71 18,76 22,01

4 Man in Black 49er 383,11 27,88 44,05 30,43 32,68 26,76 29,03 41,15 36,61 33,33 33,47 21,00 26,72

5 Camel 49er 393,51 32,17 49,60 35,93 40,46 22,18 29,87 31,75 30,40 34,10 39,37 28,47 19,21

6 Goofy Bear 49er 399,46 33,84 34,71 34,30 42,54 28,49 32,27 38,63 39,80 30,86 31,85 26,86 25,31

7 Tommy Gun 49er 427,12 29,59 40,06 34,01 35,29 30,37 38,96 42,31 41,35 40,50 31,18 36,70 26,80

8 Doc Maniac 49er 435,28 34,60 32,33 35,34 39,39 29,03 41,75 37,37 54,28 30,63 50,46 28,67 21,43

9 Grizzly Blue 49er 464,43 36,96 38,48 35,84 42,70 29,29 31,74 50,24 41,82 37,41 36,73 56,13 27,09

10 Old Redneck 49er 486,70 36,77 48,40 40,33 42,38 32,65 40,27 40,61 46,83 36,11 38,15 28,76 55,44

11 Van Flinstone 49er 540,24 39,90 39,71 41,75 67,37 34,69 41,99 59,70 50,24 46,55 51,99 33,13 33,22

12 Doc 49er 566,31 38,71 55,48 53,95 68,93 32,42 36,56 56,88 55,64 48,82 50,05 42,24 26,63

13 Little Big John 49er 605,94 47,92 43,92 53,90 60,37 41,01 44,10 57,70 76,28 43,65 59,27 36,35 41,47

14 Luky Luke 49er 838,96 76,19 66,66 88,86 71,83 63,16 89,42 66,01 76,22 42,45 67,39 63,33 67,44

15 Big Silver 49er 849,85 56,23 78,33 65,62 115,93 53,97 60,83 72,34 106,48 64,32 68,20 58,09 49,51

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Fra Diabolo CB 575,73 52,33 44,71 51,85 70,61 40,43 39,31 48,41 50,03 44,86 64,20 35,35 33,64

2 Cowroper CB 969,95 73,20 80,02 75,68 100,17 80,42 63,35 79,40 89,18 111,35 75,67 75,24 66,27

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Undertaker CC 412,51 29,59 28,98 42,81 36,02 48,77 27,43 36,05 47,52 27,39 37,37 23,98 26,60

2 Brown Hill CC 830,35 68,90 58,23 94,12 58,39 63,71 89,17 51,35 78,14 76,63 74,63 53,11 63,97
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Category Winners by Time
Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Ace Curly COW 261,58 19,50 18,38 25,01 27,36 16,89 18,49 28,27 26,73 21,35 21,09 16,22 22,29

2 Super Mario COW 285,32 22,10 22,35 27,11 28,49 17,09 22,37 30,75 23,90 26,60 21,57 22,72 20,27

3 Long Dog COW 304,01 21,86 30,21 32,20 31,76 17,68 20,89 25,85 43,78 21,59 21,00 20,84 16,35

4 Thundercreek Farrier COW 497,46 31,70 40,74 44,69 51,25 52,71 43,29 52,44 49,28 32,97 37,39 27,22 33,78

5 Django COW 829,83 53,05 51,50 59,69 70,36 93,78 33,36 86,42 80,38 150,00 61,20 49,33 40,76

6 Martin the Forest COW 1 218,31 84,38 120,93 94,86 128,86 66,43 80,00 160,00 124,44 104,42 127,45 68,55 57,99

Cowgirl (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Lucy CG 332,10 41,66 34,10 26,47 34,06 18,45 25,47 39,26 29,29 21,51 27,66 17,72 16,45

2 Buckaroo Beth CG 984,26 86,19 96,33 93,08 87,34 91,85 86,09 86,72 81,41 71,48 80,80 74,08 48,89

Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 JJ-GUN D 409,71 27,79 38,10 28,91 36,70 25,45 31,89 35,57 41,77 36,83 57,65 25,40 23,65

2 Chris the Bullet D 481,77 45,15 44,92 34,56 45,94 35,34 39,51 49,99 41,67 36,86 44,94 33,46 29,43

3 Tumbleweed D 565,07 41,39 35,59 43,33 48,23 43,55 31,68 56,64 120,57 36,61 50,43 30,33 26,72

4 Marty Coldwell D 629,14 65,08 60,35 60,92 60,97 42,71 47,51 67,01 61,10 38,24 55,28 37,04 32,93

El Patron (80 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Hunley Joe GP 498,27 41,27 39,84 41,02 46,26 37,80 43,09 42,70 49,48 43,17 45,00 37,91 30,73

2 Racer Berni GP 512,77 38,44 39,82 56,54 49,41 39,99 37,21 46,65 51,83 34,23 44,28 37,47 36,90
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Category Winners by Time
Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Colorado Law ES 335,55 24,14 29,60 27,02 39,37 28,57 24,40 36,61 24,76 35,44 28,71 17,29 19,64

2 Gray Wolf ES 400,36 41,56 30,57 34,40 42,47 23,30 27,02 39,69 38,94 36,99 34,40 21,49 29,53

3 Duke ES 434,92 30,88 31,19 35,50 40,35 33,10 39,56 46,72 41,78 34,34 39,88 34,94 26,68

4 Dog Dancer ES 448,04 34,77 31,57 32,68 41,92 37,80 33,85 42,10 41,55 37,44 50,00 26,47 37,89

Frontier Cartridge

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Sherman McMasters FC 397,42 22,32 36,67 31,43 36,37 24,64 28,90 36,92 36,16 28,61 39,99 27,84 47,57

2 Elsa FC 432,96 26,82 39,45 42,40 63,38 29,25 31,18 36,72 44,52 32,36 40,21 24,03 22,64

3 Bavarian Manni FC 451,27 41,54 34,51 39,31 49,62 25,65 33,01 33,94 41,87 37,56 34,55 42,59 37,12

4 Big Bullet Bill FC 669,93 58,62 41,87 70,66 50,91 61,43 31,78 76,19 53,51 47,52 57,93 49,71 69,80

5 Cornelius Josiah Jackson FC 709,04 55,91 54,62 52,36 67,85 73,41 62,46 76,95 70,39 45,17 58,80 53,24 37,88

6 Black Jack FC 736,41 52,44 74,14 61,63 72,00 45,78 83,52 60,13 93,11 59,78 51,45 37,63 44,80

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Robbie the Gun GF 375,10 34,75 28,75 39,59 34,61 26,63 24,41 47,05 33,73 23,55 34,88 20,56 26,59

2 John GF 386,98 36,50 30,47 47,55 35,32 20,56 29,85 39,15 33,93 25,16 46,03 19,70 22,76

3 Chiko GF 672,31 60,47 56,27 52,40 69,75 38,01 62,46 58,91 76,70 45,73 67,58 41,72 42,31

Lady Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Hunting Lady LS 397,09 43,78 31,42 31,40 36,65 32,80 30,78 34,21 43,84 26,64 39,26 22,93 23,38

2 Wild Bumblebee LS 485,62 39,62 33,62 58,03 47,79 41,53 38,51 41,57 54,51 31,62 35,81 26,59 36,42

3 Lady Laredo LS 587,37 51,09 44,07 40,27 50,53 49,13 66,45 48,06 58,78 42,40 59,88 41,26 35,45
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Category Winners by Time
Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 County S 322,99 25,42 23,95 29,13 28,28 15,67 29,71 41,27 27,40 20,63 41,30 17,23 23,00

2 Angry Al S 590,40 42,44 46,22 43,84 59,91 43,55 39,13 60,07 58,88 34,63 98,63 30,95 32,15

3 Shooting Herby S 597,80 41,05 41,94 49,09 69,22 60,33 51,57 50,75 65,82 36,50 50,77 37,32 43,44

4 Hausruck Kid S 621,80 53,59 37,89 42,00 68,13 67,23 40,80 63,78 46,98 35,52 73,01 61,09 31,78

5 Styrian Charles S 741,45 70,36 53,95 46,90 90,58 49,70 64,17 54,64 66,48 46,73 110,50 49,31 38,13

Senior Duelist (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Left Eye Pete SD 431,13 36,86 33,12 36,33 44,62 27,08 31,26 37,14 51,11 31,11 42,97 24,43 35,10

2 Old Hunter SD 871,67 77,92 59,97 99,32 75,98 59,32 60,53 109,73 119,57 74,08 38,70 51,37 45,18

Senior Frontier Cartridge Duelist (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Crazy Rattlesnake SFCD 521,75 37,81 39,42 44,13 70,68 36,75 33,57 42,69 51,62 38,42 54,23 42,90 29,53

2 Leather Maker Joe SFCD 565,18 42,63 47,10 51,68 68,30 41,08 40,77 49,44 52,42 40,88 61,45 33,16 36,27

3 Cruel Old Sam SFCD 652,03 61,63 50,16 54,57 61,55 44,57 50,32 58,20 77,72 51,53 56,33 42,47 42,98

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Dedo SS 287,83 20,97 19,51 26,26 49,59 16,53 19,50 31,03 28,17 17,82 29,03 16,17 13,25

2 Pumpkin SS 413,32 31,85 31,05 39,86 47,12 24,99 39,22 43,85 39,25 27,60 39,57 24,75 24,21

3 Doc Whiskey SS 487,01 35,35 38,44 39,98 46,87 32,89 36,84 67,26 44,50 33,74 51,50 31,30 28,34

4 Cranky Fritz SS 532,87 43,25 30,93 42,28 57,13 55,18 37,28 41,13 43,39 38,42 49,53 46,85 47,50

5 Pancake Jack SS 643,21 34,06 59,10 44,92 73,63 38,55 54,75 58,08 77,63 42,66 81,81 29,87 48,15

6 Cherry Tree SS 879,12 80,72 95,05 72,46 83,53 51,22 68,87 70,68 105,36 61,69 92,73 49,23 47,58
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Category Winners by Time
Silver Senior Duelist (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Luke SSD 372,84 25,18 28,79 32,21 36,81 28,53 26,10 43,26 35,17 29,27 38,33 21,14 28,05

2 Clint Coldwell SSD 379,53 27,79 37,80 32,15 34,20 26,10 28,58 33,73 48,53 29,78 27,11 28,89 24,87

3 Joe Loco SSD 480,49 37,87 35,88 45,02 49,26 33,83 39,95 43,56 48,53 45,01 45,13 29,39 27,06

4 Zubák SSD 565,91 43,07 39,94 41,01 43,43 46,25 34,08 55,22 65,13 41,85 62,56 53,24 40,13

5 Sottek SSD 767,96 50,70 73,16 62,88 123,92 48,32 75,23 50,01 79,78 46,90 68,80 45,32 42,94

Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12

1 Sean WRA 322,23 21,39 32,84 32,15 28,23 21,68 27,31 31,39 29,56 20,66 29,96 27,38 19,68

2 Michael WRA 365,45 23,98 33,00 31,54 45,70 37,57 24,08 35,49 26,85 26,74 31,98 24,78 23,74

3 Candyman WRA 396,16 27,97 30,33 34,12 43,38 22,32 28,76 32,27 67,77 24,92 38,72 23,70 21,90

4 Kid Morrison WRA 501,60 37,88 39,26 42,18 36,65 36,78 46,75 51,09 56,51 36,99 46,22 30,81 40,48
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Main Match (31/05/2024): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias

74835 El Heckito

95798 Elsa

109075 Goofy Bear
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Long Range 1 Single Shot 100m (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Single Shot

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1

1 Camel LRSS 102,00 102,00

2 Left Eye Pete LRSS 101,00 101,00

3 Dedo LRSS 95,00 95,00

4 Pumpkin LRSS 90,00 90,00

5 Candyman LRSS 89,00 89,00

6 Cranky Fritz LRSS 88,00 88,00

7 Super Mario LRSS 87,10 87,10

8 Ace Curly LRSS 87,00 87,00

9 Cruel Old Sam LRSS 81,00 81,00

10 Black Jack LRSS 79,00 79,00

10 Duke LRSS 79,00 79,00

12 Angry Al LRSS 78,00 78,00

13 Django LRSS 76,00 76,00

14 Zubák LRSS 75,00 75,00

15 Doc Maniac LRSS 70,00 70,00

15 Lady Laredo LRSS 70,00 70,00

17 Fra Diabolo LRSS 68,00 68,00

18 Cornelius Josiah Jackson LRSS 67,00 67,00

19 Sottek LRSS 56,00 56,00

20 Crazy Rattlesnake LRSS 41,00 41,00

21 Cowroper LRSS 0,00 0,00
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Long Range 2 LA rifle caliber 100m (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Lever action rifle caliber

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1

1 Doc LARC 82,00 82,00

2 Super Mario LARC 77,00 77,00

3 Black Jack LARC 76,00 76,00

4 Thundercreek Farrier LARC 74,00 74,00

5 Bavarian Manni LARC 70,00 70,00

6 Cowroper LARC 52,00 52,00

7 Crazy Rattlesnake LARC 28,00 28,00

8 Martin the Forest LARC 18,00 18,00

9 Wild Charlie LARC 0,00 0,00
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Long Range 3 LA revolver cal 100m (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Lever action revolver caliber

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1

1 Thundercreek Farrier LAPC 90,00 90,00

2 Left Eye Pete LAPC 86,00 86,00

3 Crazy Rattlesnake LAPC 85,00 85,00

4 Black Jack LAPC 84,00 84,00

5 Sherman LAPC 81,00 81,00

6 Man in Black LAPC 80,00 80,00

7 Candyman LAPC 79,00 79,00

8 Duke LAPC 78,00 78,00

9 Brown Hill LAPC 74,00 74,00

10 Lady Laredo LAPC 70,00 70,00

11 Little Big John LAPC 60,00 60,00

12 Kid Morrison LAPC 45,00 45,00

13 Super Mario LAPC 26,00 26,00

14 Chris the Bullet LAPC 25,00 25,00

14 Grizzly Blue LAPC 25,00 25,00

16 Buckaroo Beth LAPC 12,00 12,00

17 Luky Luke LAPC 7,00 7,00

18 Martin the Forest LAPC 6,00 6,00

18 Old Redneck LAPC 6,00 6,00
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Speed Revolvers (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Black Powder (Cowboy)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Thundercreek Farrier BPC 7,52 7,52 12,37

2 Sherman McMasters BPC 11,77 11,77 11,78

Black Powder (Cowgirl)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Buckaroo Beth BPG 33,45 42,02 33,45

Smokeless (Cowboy)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Ace Curly SMC 4,37 4,37 4,51

2 Dedo SMC 4,66 5,35 4,66

3 Sherman SMC 5,21 5,21 5,57

4 Jack Shadow SMC 5,91 5,93 5,91

5 Long Dog SMC 5,97 5,97 6,27

6 Hausruck Kid SMC 5,99 5,99 22,24

7 Michael SMC 6,60 17,44 6,60

8 Chris the Bullet SMC 17,61 26,59 17,61

Smokeless (Cowgirl)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Lucy SMG 6,07 6,07 11,12
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Speed Revolvers Duelist (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Smokeless (Cowboy)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Clint Coldwell SMC 10,19 10,19 18,46

2 Brown hill SMC 12,67 19,27 12,67

3 Chris the Bullet SMC 17,61 26,59 17,61

4 Marty Coldwell SMC 18,78 21,51 18,78
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Speed Revolvers Gunfighter (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Smokeless (Cowboy)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Robbie the Gun SMC 5,00 5,00 -

2 Thundercreek Farrier SMC 19,23 40,69 19,23
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Speed Rifle (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Smokeless (Cowboy)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Dedo SMC 2,47 7,68 2,47

2 Long Dog SMC 2,59 7,56 2,59

3 Michael SMC 3,57 8,74 3,57

4 Hausruck Kid SMC 4,20 4,20 19,34

5 Chris the Bullet SMC 5,32 5,32 15,32

6 Thundercreek Farrier SMC 5,45 17,86 5,45

7 Angry Al SMC 5,54 5,89 5,54

8 Pancake Jack SMC 7,18 8,50 7,18

9 Ace Curly SMC 8,03 8,52 8,03

10 Sherman McMasters SMC 8,52 14,00 8,52

11 Jack Shadow SMC 9,81 11,29 9,81

12 Martin the Forest SMC 12,16 12,16 14,59

Smokeless (Cowgirl)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Lucy SMG 3,90 3,90 9,35
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2.Shootout in little Canyon 31.05.-01.06.2024 - Speed Shotgun (31/05/2024): Category Winners
Black Powder (Cowboy)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Thundercreek Farrier BPC 22,80 22,80 40,83

Black Powder (Cowgirl)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Buckaroo Beth BPG 21,96 63,34 21,96

Smokeless (Cowboy)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Ace Curly SMC 6,83 6,83 8,56

2 Long Dog SMC 7,59 10,03 7,59

3 Jack Shadow SMC 7,95 7,95 8,46

4 Dedo SMC 8,28 8,28 27,34

5 Michael SMC 9,23 9,48 9,23

6 Hausruck Kid SMC 9,90 9,90 10,59

7 Chris the Bullet SMC 9,99 9,99 12,20

8 Pancake Jack SMC 14,07 14,25 14,07

9 Martin the Forest SMC 38,94 42,75 38,94

Smokeless (Cowgirl)

# Alias Cat Final Attempt 1 Attempt 2

1 Lucy SMG 8,28 8,28 8,87
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